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SET Index

Market Turnover (Bt mn)
Foreign Net Position (Bt mn)
Thai Bond Market

Total Return Index

Total Market Turnover (Bt mn)
TGB Yield Curve

5-Jul 1.20 1.33 1.49 1.56
Change (bps) 0.58 0.51 0.02 0.14

Interbank Rates 6-Jul 5-Jul

Overnight (%) 1.50 1.50

5-Jul 1.30 1.38 1.38 141
THBHX (pm) im 3m 6m lyr
5-Jul 1.38072 1.29000 1.31554 1.43003
SWAP (THB/THB, Rates) lyr 2yr 3yr
6-Jul Bid/Ask 1.36/1.39 1.6/1.63 1.81/1.84
KBank counter rate Sight Bill i

(against THB)

1,601.42
55,699.12
-1,345.27

5-Jul
272.58
1,160,309
3m 6m

1m lyr

KBank Technical Analysis
USD/THB (Onshore)
USDIPY

EUR/USD

JPYITHB

EUR/THB

33.23
110.66
1.17
29.98
38.80

Source: Reuters
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US Market

Dow Jones

S&P 500

Dollar Index

US 10yr T-note (%)

-0.07 US 2yr T-note (%)

0 NYMEX crude ($/b)
3yr Syr yr
1.84 2.13 2.40 2.79 2.96 3.11 3.22
0.37 1.18 0.97 0.15 0.56 1.62 1.16

BIBOR 1w im 2m 3m 6m lyr

5-Jul 151414 153242 154477 1.58070 1.71030 1.96967
6-Jul 1256.8 -0.04
LIBOR 1im 3m 6m
5-Jul  2.09713 2.33863 2.52025
4yr Syr Tyr 10yr
1.975/2.005 2.095/2.125 2.29/2.34 2.52/2.57
Selling Premium (1 month)
TIT Export/Import
-13.5/9.18
-12.06/30.38
-13.78/125.44
-6.9434/20.15

-27.78 181.92
23.39
-0.21%
0.2 bps
2.9 bps
-1.20

18yr

24,356.74

2,736.61

94.47

2.84

2.56

72.94
12yr

990.98

2yr
1.70
0.30

10yr 14yr

Resistance
33.40
111.10
1.17
30.30
39.10

Support
33.10
110.20
1.1649
29.70
38.500

Sideway Up
Sideway Up
Sideway
Sideway Down
Sideway

d 15U counter rate adn nqmwﬁﬂﬂﬁ : www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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US ADP employment and jobless claims
‘000 persons . AISIIUANALANAUBRIAUSFY Haudiquiaudiudianas aaTawdn A Tnsiaade S9d
(ADP) sauduydd aundfing iaainnisinesunaanturasanss idauiguiauiingy 1.77 wau
fLnUY daanitieaina1a 1.9 uausiwriouazdiauluiiaunaui 1.89 uaus1wnle aua16
Wl panausIuLRIENSSY REvMIRINalinnAgsARlsEauAUANNENnaI LA TuATIWITAO U
g rasuaTain1ssIvuluanssy ludlaviangauinduinadgi 2.31 uauau
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Inital jobless claims (,000) - ——ADP Employment Change (,000) Usngnisaidanandefiamanannnistiuananuamaniszasinasnusasedudnsaaniiaiuriage
wazdasduialussan Gﬁumﬁmﬁ'mm’ammgﬁa ALZNTIUNITY URAYAINAVIRIIAN ldnduau
nutaunanisalanazdonansenusanudiafurasniagsAanaznisasnulussavaalal Wil
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S&P J aeluil 2019 - 2020

CAC B o
DJIA / gaunIsaa I3 N819181U:

Dubai Fateh Y o Y [ - Y o P S ]
Sk 100 « desHanausnunusiinsssuralnadsudinuau §6514 ate 2 duay 10 tuwudu 1 bp unagn

KoSP! ' sv@u 1.70% was 2.79% auseu

Gald : . o o o e o . IV .
VTS ° AAUMVAAINNAADULUNUNWUSUATIFUIAI LT asg’tusmum'lﬁs{m’tusauu'mn‘a‘mﬂ’assu

Nidke : dn514 a1e 2 Wdindu 2 bps wnagAsedy 2.55% waigans4 ae 10 Insedifiszdiu 2.83% sona

Shanghai Siock o Wigwsenanauunu 2 Huag 10 tungsedusrigaiudouai 2007
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Thai government bond yields Thai government bond yields spreads
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US government bond yields US treasury yields spreads
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EUR/USD
1.30 -

125 4
120 4
1.15 4
1.10 4
1.05

1.00 —T—T——T——7T——T 77T 77— T—T—T—
Feb-Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov-Dec- Jan- Feb-Mar- Apr-May- Jun- Jul-
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

USDIJPY

Feb-Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov-Dec- Jan- Feb-Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul-
17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

USD/THB

Feb-Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul- Aug- Sep- Oct- Nov- Dec- Jan- Feb-Mar- Apr- May- Jun- Jul-
17 17 A7 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

wintiunsdaze: enudnacalszdunsarlandenansenusanaiadasiuanlaauiian iin
avnuanadunsnditiaundnvgnaznduindadunsneilana sy WunaaaisdeiivuTinudean
Wawinududuanadug luadruiiugruntaasugaa lunaaaistiadlasuiladaurinatnuur iy
isHgAUDIAUTFT NN NAsHFAIBavUsTIMAWRIUILE AU dudy Enearsnduvsiund
fzaansaniluiadmithissukuniunaaniiell druaacing sunaiswvivilszmalnagdenedns
aaniaulaunaliissduilaaiuiamiuayuglasalullszing uazaiadn USD/THB azlfudiuating
rauifluraall arunisudvarzasidunaaais Tnaaalisydiduasiagdnatiunaluszeugy

EUR/USD gufiu 0.29 % anflaisedu 1.1691 duglsudedrfuarnnisseniadiauiasegaaianud
Toaddsdadua ivizasieasufiamamaoninaialuifaungraian ndsannnsvamdidaudasady
Aauninil asiinaumslsranulnnamsiduranvagedyaraatusuunsiudanaanidaoutiaus
athosaifiaslilizonasansznuady

USD/JPY gudiu 0.14% unilavisedn 110.64 Suiauaaudadfiaiiaudunaaars

GBP/USD anad 0.06% antlavisedu 1.3222 $udodausdudodusenineiuiilasaindasuwaasuadsin
HI1suIAITNA AN ARTURUULII THNAsduaanidauTaunaaaiilay naunznduu1diuaaumiag
AnANULAEY Brexit nadvannfinssadiuludesgunadengueawnu Brexit Mifivinviniaauas

Wuanamdadiulual daudrasdaisudunaaais vlavannanudaslunaianisdulanuazainy
forasuasruMsAigety nvaunsgy azduldmSundusuiud Woil AduseAnuaidedsundonn
fudniassrumaduAduanaduuidiiannisdoaanazuaaditzaaadannifaunan uaraan1sAl
LAURRRARY

USD/CNY tAudu 0.07% u1iflafssdu 6.637 WSuneiuaaumvaaniiaitiuanatatdasiulvai
ganadavAunsuIAITAaWIuaanulssAAINAgLnINgULAAIdurEIuLavsuaind wTINanIgY Ay
BuldnEdududrinduludouatnavfunasgnsga Jull

USD/THB windu 0.26% antlaiszdu 33.23 Wuumaausadsanaaadduaidudulugiaia
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Morning Closing rates Daily Consensus forecast
Spot 5-Jul-18 4-Jul-18 % Change 30Q2018 40Q2018
USD/THB** 33.23 33.23

USD/JPY 110.57 110.64
EUR/USD 1.1693 1.1691
GBP/USD 1.3221 1.3222
USD/CNY 6.637 6.637
USD/SGD 1.3646 1.3649
USD/IDR 14,385 14,385
USD/MY R 4.04 4.04
USD/PHP 53.43 53.43
USD/KRW 1,121 1,119 ) o
WINFTTU FIF70U60U

USD/NTD 30.53 30.53 Tel: 02 470 1031
AUD/USD 0.739 0.74 Peerapan.s@kasikornbank.com

nIas1z7

USD/CHF 0.99 0.99 2%uss gnav

30.06 30.04 Tel: 02 470 3235
JPYITHB Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com
EUR/THB 38.86 38.85

d99A 2959059994
GBP/THB 43.94 43.94 Tel: 02 470 1583

CNY/THB 5.01 5.01 San.a@kasikornbank.com
Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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KBank THB NEER index
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Jan-13 May-13 Sep-13 Jan-14 May-14 Sep-14 Jan-15 May-15 Sep-15 Jan-16 May-16 Sep-16 Jan-17 May-17 Sep-17 Jan-18 May-18 Sep-18

e KBank NEER base = Jan 1995, left B | atest data point, left =——=BOT NEER, base = 2012, nght

Source: BOT and KBank calculation as of July 5, 2018
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit. THB mn

Trading Transaction: Evening (T-1): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Evening (T-1): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Evening (T-1): Net (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Net (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Net (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Short-Term (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand)

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand)

Net Flow (Thailand)

Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Total Holding (Thailand)

Expired Bond on Next Day (T+1) (Thailand)

Source: CEIC and KBank

29/06/2018
1,816.7
997.4
819.3
256.3
1,643.1
-1,386.8
1,234.6
1,192.6
42.0
-406.2
-119.3
-525.6

0.0
-525.6
145,389.3
699,168.8
844,558.1
0.0

02/07/2018
1,963.8
2,485.0

-521.2
116.4
334.5

-218.1
275.2
318.4
-43.2

-377.5

-405.1

-782.6

0.0

-782.6
145,028.5
698,783.9
843,812.4
0.0

03/07/2018
437.3

0.0

437.3
4,462.5
708.5
3,754.0
1,324.5
859.0
465.5
2,545.7
2,111.2
4,656.9
0.0
4,656.9
147,606.4
700,888.3
848,494.6
241.9

u‘%msnmzé’nﬂ%ﬁu‘lm

04/07/2018
1,206.1
599.4
606.6
579.9
1,078.7
-498.7
451.8
4,345.1
-3,893.3
-4.1
-3,781.3
-3,785.4
241.9
-4,027.3
147,360.5
697,392.5
844,753.0
2,700.0

05/07/2018 change D/D change W/W

887.5
643.1
244 4
132.7
329.3
-196.5
0.0

308.1
-308.1
675.3
-935.5
-260.2
2,700.0
-2,960.2
145,336.0
696,495.5
841,831.5
0.0

-2,024.5
-897.0
-2,921.5

-53.3
-2,673.3
-2,726.6
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2
TB18801B:20,000

3

CB18004B : 35,000
CB19606A: 45,000
CB19103A: 35,000

Wednesday

Thursday

Unit: million baht
Total

135,000

g
TB18808A: 20,000

10
CB18011B: 35,000
CB19110A: 35,000

1"
LB676A: 5,000

12
BOT205A: 30,000

125,000

16
TB18815A:20,000

17
CB18018B: 35,000
CB19117A:"35,000

18
LB366A: 12,000

19
BOT213A: 45,000

147,000

23
TB18822A:20,000

24
CB18025B : 35,000
CB19124A: 35,000

Total 567,000

31
CB18N01B : 35,000
CB19131A: 35,000

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.
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TFRS 9 to become effective on 1 January 2019

Financial Instruments Accounting TFRS 9 in 2019
Roadmap in Thailand

Thailand Federations of Accounting Professions plans to implement Thai
Financial Reporting Standard 9: Financial Instruments ("“TFRS 9”)on 1
January 2019 which will impact Public Accountable Entities (e.g. listed
company, Bond issuers, insurance companies, cooperative, etc.)

Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives to be marked to

market with changes in fair value recognized in profit and loss. This will
- result in volatilities in profit and loss and financial ratios of the Company.
TERS 9

Hedge accounting can be adopted to minimize profit and loss volatilities.
However, the process can be complicated and not all derivatives, such as
short option, would qualify for hedge accounting under TFRS 9.

2 o N
¥oAsgI/MsAnN Jun
INEILNS

1nseeiion19IMsiduy 19 5.9. A. sofulszmaly

2559 In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will be effective in 2020, which requires

msilamedoyadmumteaiio 20 5.9, . sofutlsznls operating leases to be recorded on balance as liabilities.

NNMIRU 2559
. i - ) ) Companies should consult their external auditors on TFRS 9 and

MIUTAITIIMITINTUIATND 9 .A.2559 . iﬂ?uﬂisﬂ‘l?fl% -

B TFRS 16 impacts.

msflosiunmmissoaiy : A sofalszmaly For further information, refer to www.fap.or.th

amugns luniaganu
aatlszme

: LN A v o v
m MIFTENUTUNMIMITITUMEY . . soutlsemaly
TFRIC 19

AITINU

Source: fap.or.th
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